
 

 

BUS ROUTES AND TIMETABLE 

2023-24 
 

• Pupils are reminded that bus passes must be carried on every journey.  

• Temporary Bus passes (subject to availability) are £3.50 per journey can be purchased in advance from the Senior School office. 

• Please contact finance@hamiltoncollege.co.uk for prices and billing. 

  



Stop 

Number 
Route 1 Morning Afternoon 

1 Stepps, Cumbernauld Road - Co-Op 07:35 17:05 

2 Glasgow Road Drumpark School, Bargeddie 07:50 16:50 

3 Bus Stop Outside Heathfield Park Estate on Gartloch Road, Gartcosh 08:00 16:40 

4 Corner of Edinburgh Road and Barrachnie Road, Baillieston   16:31 

5 O'Shea's Shop at Baillieston Lights, Baillieston   16:27 

6 Glasgow Road opposite Rhinsdale Tavern at entrance to Lidl car park, Baillieston 08:10   

7 Bus Stop at Farmfoods, Mount Vernon 08:15 16.25 

8 Bus Stop Burntbroom Drive at Mount Vernon Avenue 08:18 16:24 

9 Woodend Road at Woodend Court, Mount Vernon 08:19 16:23 

10 Woodend Road at Dornford Road, Mount Vernon 08:20 16:22 

11 Calderpark Footbridge at Broomhouse, Uddingston 08:22 16:20 

12 New Edinburgh Road at Kelvin Road, Uddingston 08:23 16:15 

13 New Edinburgh Road opposite Low Millgate Road just past Holmbrae Road, Uddingston 08:25 16:14 

14 New Edinburgh Road at Spindlehowe, Uddingston 08:26 16:13 

15 New Edinburgh Road at Uddingston Turn Off 08:30 16:12 

16 Castle Avenue at Pembroke Gate/Castle Gate, Bothwell 08:38 16:02 

17 Castle Avenue at Earlsgate, Bothwell 08:38 16:01 

18 Castle Avenue at Killermont Meadow, Bothwell 08:38 16:00 

19 Hamilton College 08:50 15:55 

 

 

  



Stop 

Number 
Route 2 Morning Afternoon 

1 John Wright Sport Centre, East Kilbride  07:45 16:59 

2 Bus stop, St Brides Church, Whitemoss Avenue, East Kilbride 07:50 16:58 

3 Bus stop at Railway Station, West Mains Road, East Kilbride 07:52 16:55 

4 1st Bus stop after roundabout at Stewartfield Road, East Kilbride 07:53 16:54 

5 Bus stop opposite Ford Garage, East Kilbride 07:54 16:53 

6 Murrayhill, East Kilbride   16:50 

7 Hairmyres – Bus stop outside Lidl, East Kilbride 07:55 16:47 

8 Bus stop opposite roundabout at Holiday Inn hotel, East Kilbride 08:02 16:40 

9 Busby Road; Bus stop before roundabout to Castlemilk (Carmunnock Road Roundabout) 08:04 16:35 

10 Devlin Road, Cathcart   16:26 

11 Roger Drive at Park Gates, Rutherglen 08:15 16:25 

12 Greystones Avenue, Rutherglen 08:20 16:20 

13 Top of Dukes Road before turning right at shops, Cambuslang   16:15 

14 Cambuslang Railway Station 08:25 16:10 

15 Greenlees Road, Council Q&A   16:08 

16 Hamilton Rd, At Miner Monument, Cambuslang 08:30 16:06 

17 Drumsagard Estate Main Road, Cambuslang 08:31 16:03 

18 West End Bar, Blantyre 08:32 16:01 

19 2nd Bus Stop past West End Bar, Blantyre (Parkville) 08:35 16:00 

20 Burnbank Co-op, opposite Clydesdale Bank, Burnbank 08:40 15:55 

21 Hamilton College 08:45 15:55 

 

  



Stop 

Number 
Route 3 (Formerly Route 4) Morning Afternoon 

1 Bus stop corner of Maudlsie Road & Clyde Street 07:42 17:10 

2 Carluke Cross   17:06 

3 Main Street - near Bank of Scotland bus stop, Carluke 07:45   

4 Lanark Road Bus Bay (between Wilton Road and Goremire), Carluke 07:48 17:05 

5 Station Inn, Braidwood 07:50 17:03 

6 Lanark Road Bus stop, Cartland 07:55 17:00 

7 Mousebank Road Bus stop, Lanark 07:58   

8 Corra Linn, Lanark   16:56 

9 Steels Cross, top of Kirkfieldbank Brae, Lanark 07:59   

10 Bus Terminal, Lanark 08:00 16:54 

11 Mousebank Road Bus stop, Lanark   16:51 

12 Steels Cross, top of Kirkfieldbank Brae, Lanark   16:50 

13 Corra Linn, Lanark 08:02   

14 Village Hall, Kirkfieldbank 08:05 16:47 

15 Lesmahagow Road end, Kirkfieldbank 08:06 16:46 

16 Bus stop before Hazelbank 08:08   

17 Bus stop in Hazelbank 08:10 16:43 

18 Old School House, Crossford 08:11   

19 McFarlanes shop, Crossford   16:42 

20 Tillietudlem, Crossford 08:15 16:39 

21 Holmwood Park Estate, Crossford 08:16 16:31 

22 Popinjay Hotel, Rosebank 08:19   

23 Mauldslie Estate Gatehouse – West   16:25 

24 Mauldslie Estate Gatehouse – East   16:30 

25 A71 bus stop before/after Garrion Bridge 08:21 16:20 

26 Ayr Road Bus stop, Ashgill 08:25 16:16 

27 Bus stop at Larkhall Golf Course entrance - Burnhead Road, Ashgill 08:26 16:15 

28 Carlisle Road (Isabella Gardens) Ferniegair 08:30 16:11 

29 Carlisle Road (Smithy Croft) Hamilton 08:31 16:10 

30 Angus Avenue (Avonbridge Hotel) 08:32 16:09 

31 Hamilton College 08:50 15:55 



 

Stop 

Number 
Route 4 (Formerly Route 5) Morning Afternoon 

1 Main Street @ St Mary’s Church, Cleland 07:35   

2 Main Street at Scotmid, Cleland   17:00 

3 Bus Stop at Carfin Vaults, Carfin Cross 07:40   

4 Newarthill, High Street, last cottage before Biggar Road, Newarthill 07:45 16:55 

5 Bus stop at Newhouse Hotel 07:48 16:53 

6 Two stops on Main Road, Holytown   16:51 

7 Bo’ness Rd (B799) Bus Stop north of large roundabout, Holytown 07:50   

8 Lancaster Ave, at Lammermuir Road, Chapelhall 07:54 16:47 

9 Carlisle Road, at Archers Garage, Airdrie 07:59   

10 Carlisle Road, at Dalton Scrap, Airdrie 08:00 16:40 

11 Clark Street, bus stop west of Kingdom Hall, Airdrie 08:03 16:38 

12 Stirling Street, outside Town Hall, Airdrie 08:07 16:34 

13 Deedes Street, bus stop west of overhead railway, Coatbridge 08:10   

14 Monkscourt Avenue (Monklands Hospital) bus terminus Hazelbank Walk, Airdrie   16:32 

15 Bank Street, at Time Capsule, Coatbridge 08:15 16:18 

16 Whifflet St opposite Dominos, Coatbridge 08:21 16:15 

17 North Road prior to Hattonrigg Rd, Bellshill 08:24 16:09 

18 North Road at Rosedene Terrace, Bellshill 08:26 16:07 

19 Hamilton College 08:50 15:55 

 

  



 

Stop 

Number 
Route 5 (Formerly Route 7) Morning Afternoon 

1 Stirling Road bus stop at entrance to Ladeside Drive, Kilsyth 07:46 16:58 

2 Eastfield Road, roundabout before Carrickstone View, Cumbernauld   16:46 

3 Bus stop at top of stairs to village, Cumbernauld 08:06   

4 Craigmarloch Roundabout in bus stop, Cumbernauld 08:08 16:43 

5 Condorrat Ring Road, Bus stop past Achray Road, Cumbernauld   16:37 

6 Dalshannon Farm Restaurant, Condorrat 08:12   

7 DC Frames Gallery (opposite Kane & Sons) Mollinsburn 08:14   

8 Redstones Hotel, Glasgow Road Uddingston 08:31 16:10 

9 Bothwell Road at Uddingston Cross opposite Allan’s Garage 08:32 16:09 

10 Bus Stop just past Bothwell Bridge Hotel, Bothwell   16:07 

11 Fallside Road at Farm Court, Bothwell 08:40 16:03 

12 Opposite Bothwell Primary School, Bothwell 08:43 16:01 

13 Uddingston Road, Bus Stop opposite Bothwell Bridge Hotel, Bothwell 08:45   

14 China Cottage, (Bus stop, just past it.) Bothwell 08:46 16:00 

15 Hamilton College 08:50 15:55 

 


